2025.  

4.02 Reimbursement is at the approved award rate of 50% of eligible exterior signage 

and painting project costs.  Pursuant to this Agreement, the authorized expenses eligible for 

reimbursement made to GRANTEE is an amount not to exceed THREE THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED AND SIXTY-ONE and 00/100 DOLLARS ($3,661.00). 

4.03 The reimbursement amount will be dispersed as follows: 

(a) The CRA will remit payment directly to GRANTEE after the improvements 

have been completed and GRANTEE has paid the vendor(s) in full. The 

CRA’s payment to GRANTEE is subject to receiving verification of the

[...]

determination.  Such a determination shall be provided to the GRANTEE by the CRA in writing. 

ARTICLE 5. MAXIMUM GRANT AMOUNT 

5.01 In no event shall the reimbursements made to GRANTEE pursuant to this 

Agreement exceed the maximum total funding of THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 

SIXTY-ONE and 00/100 DOLLARS ($3,661.00). 

ARTICLE 6. PERFORMANCE 

6.01 The parties expressly agree that time is of the essence with regard to performance 

as set forth in this Agreement and failure by GRANTEE to complete performance within a 

reasonable time as determined by the CRA, shall, at the option of the CRA without liability, in